book value per share by calculating the total assets less intangible assets and total liabilities, and dividing this total by the number of outstanding
shares of common stock.

As of March 31, 2008, after giving effect to (1) our 1-for-2.50 stock split, (2) the sale of the minimum number units offered at an initial public
offering price of $7.00 per unit less estimated placement agent fees and estimated expenses, our pro forma, as adjusted net tangible book value
as of March 31, 2008 would have been $21.7 million, or $3.33 per share. This represents an immediate increase in the pro forma as adjusted net
tangible book value of $0.69 per share to existing shareholders and an immediate dilution of $3.67 per share to you. Assuming the sale of the
maximum number of units offered at an initial public offering price of $7.00 per unit less estimated placement agent fees and estimated
expenses, our pro forma, as adjusted net tangible book value as of March 31, 2008 would have been $23.8 million, or $3.48 per share. This
represents an immediate increase in the pro forma as adjusted net tangible book value of $0.84 per share to existing shareholders and an
immediate dilution of $3.52 per share to you. This dilution is illustrated in the following table:

Assuming
Minimum

Assuming
Maximum

Initial public offering price per share $ 7.00 $ 7.00
Pro forma net tangible book value per share as of March 31, 2008 $ 2.64 $ 2.64
Increase per share attributable to new investors $ 0.69 $ 0.84
Pro forma net book value per share after this offering $ 3.33 $ 3.48

Dilution per share to new investors $ 3.67 $ 3.52

The following table shows on a pro forma, as adjusted basis at March 31, 2008, the total number of shares of common stock purchased, the total
consideration paid to us and the average price per share paid by existing shareholders assuming the sale of the minimum number of units that
may be sold by us in the offering:

Shares Purchased Total Consideration Average Price
Per ShareNumber Percent Amount Percent

Existing shareholders 5,182,000 79.5% $ 12,955,000 58.1% $ 2.50
New investors 1,333,334 20.5% $ 9,333,338 41.9% $ 7.00

Totals 6,515,334 100% $ 22,288,338 100% $ 3.42

The following table shows on a pro forma, as adjusted basis at March 31, 2008, the total number of shares of common stock purchased, the total
consideration paid to us and the average price per share paid by existing shareholders assuming the sale of the maximum number of units that
may be sold by us in the offering:

Shares Purchased Total Consideration

Number Percent Amount Percent
Average Price

Per Share
Existing shareholders 5,182,000 75.7% $ 12,955,000 52.6% $ 2.50
New investors 1,666,668 24.3% $ 11,666,676 47.4% $ 7.00

Totals 6,848,668 100% $ 24,621,676 100% $ 3.60

Edgar Filing: Homeowners Choice, Inc. - Form S-1/A

Table of Contents 46

To the extent that we issue options or rights under our 2007 Stock Option and Incentive Plan or issue additional shares of our capital stock in the
future, you may experience further dilution.

31

Edgar Filing: Homeowners Choice, Inc. - Form S-1/A

Table of Contents 47

Table of Contents

MANAGEMENT�S DISCUSSION AND ANALYSIS OF

FINANCIAL CONDITION AND RESULTS OF OPERATIONS

When you read this section of this prospectus, it is important that you also read our selected consolidated financial data, the consolidated
financial statements and related notes included elsewhere in this prospectus. This section of this prospectus contains forward-looking statements

[…]

losses will not exceed the established loss reserves and have a material adverse effect on our results of operations and financial condition.
Changes in estimates, or differences between estimates and amounts ultimately paid, are reflected in the operating results of the period during
which such adjustments are made.

Our reported results, financial position and liquidity would be affected by likely changes in key assumptions that determine our net loss reserves.
Management does not believe that any reasonably likely changes in the frequency of claims would affect the Company�s loss reserves. However,
management believes that a reasonably likely increase or decrease in the severity of claims could impact our net loss reserves. The table below
summarizes the effect on net loss reserves and surplus in the event of reasonably likely changes in the severity of claims considered in
establishing loss and loss adjustment expense reserves. The range of reasonably likely changes in the severity of our claims was established
based on a review of changes in accident year development by line of business and applied to loss reserves as a whole. The selected range of
changes does not indicate what could be the potential best or worst case or likely scenarios:

Impact of Changes in Claim Severity
Three Months Ended March 31, 2008

Change in
severity

Adjusted incurred
loss and LAE, net

of reinsurance

Percentage
change in
equity(1)

-50% 1,137 0.004%
-40% 1,364 0.003%
-30% 1,592 0.002%
-20% 1,819 0.002%
-10% 2,047 0.001%
Base 2,274 �
10% 2,501 -0.001%
20% 2,728 -0.002%
30% 2,956 -0.002%
40% 3,183 -0.003%
50% 3,410 -0.004%

(1) Net of tax.

36

Edgar Filing: Homeowners Choice, Inc. - Form S-1/A

Table of Contents 52

Table of Contents

Reinsurance

Reinsurance recoverables recorded with respect to insurance losses ceded to reinsurers under reinsurance contracts are also subject to estimation
error, as they are subject to the same uncertainties as reserves for losses and LAE. Additionally, estimates of reinsurance recoverables may prove
uncollectible if the reinsurer is unable or unwilling to perform under the contract. We are selective with regard to our reinsurers, placing
reinsurance with those reinsurers with strong financial strength ratings from A.M. Best, Standard & Poor�s, or a combination thereof, although